

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6628/2013

PRASHANT JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJENDRA SHARMA @ RAJENDRA MEHTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajat Soni,adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been returned unserved with an endorsement "addressee not found". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.1. Respondent No.2 has filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that this matter was ordered to be tagged alongwith SLP(Cr) No.3824/13. Office is directed to verify and if so, list the matters together.

List the matter on 17.01.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|