

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6628/2013

PRASHANT JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJENDRA SHARMA @ RAJENDRA MEHTA & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Mathur,Adv.  
Ms. Meghna Rohatgi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner who was directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.1 submits that the unserved respondent No.4 herein is the one petitioner in SLP(Crl.)No. 4059/2013.

Office is directed to verify and if so, the petitioner may serve notice of this case on the counsel appearing for the same party in the connected matter and file proof.

List the matter on 2.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|