

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6628/2013
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2012
 in SBCRM No. 11002/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
 Jaipur)

PRASHANT JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJENDRA SHARMA @ RAJENDRA MEHTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 09/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As service of show cause notice is incomplete on
 respondent No.1.Service is awaited.

Post the matter after four weeks if the service is
 still incomplete on respondent No.1.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER